empowered to enter into a contract or contracts without public letting for the re­
moval o f the effects o f the Law Department to the new Municipal Building, neces­
sary carpenter work, shelving, etc., electric work and the purchase o f linoleum, at a 
total expense not to exceed sixteen thousand and four hundred dollars ($16,400).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 26, 1914.
Approved by the Mayor May 29, 1914.

No. 277.
Resolved, That in pursuance o f the provisions of subdivision 8 o f section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the President of the Borough of Manhattan for the purpose o f additional 
repairs to Washington Market, with a view o f increasing the floor space in the 
building.

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before Decem­

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance o f the provisions o f subdivision 8 o f section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board o f Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount o f twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the President o f the Borough o f Manhattan for the purpose o f mak­
ing necessary repairs to free floating baths.

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 
31,1914.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 26, 1914.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions o f subdivision 8 of section 188 o 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be ant 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of eight thousand three hundred and seventy dollars ($8,370), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the President of the Borough of The Bronx for the 
purpose of purchasing supplies in ' connection with the maintenance, cleaning anc 
equipment of the public buildings in said borough, as fo llow s:
County Offices in New Court House, 161st St.

[...]

(Heavy Traffic M ixture), in Railroad Area.

1,425 Cu. Yds. Class B Concrete.
900 Lin. Ft. New Curb.
1.000 Lin. Ft. Old Curb.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 60 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will De Eight 

thousand one hundred ($8,100) Dollars.
NO. 2. FOR REPAVING W IT H  SHEET 

ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
TH E ROADWAY OF SOUTHERN BOULE­
VARD. FROM W ESTCHESTER AVENUE TO 
BOSTON ROAD, AND SETTING CURB 
W HERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER W IT H  
ALL W ORK IN CID EN TA L THERETO. _

[...]

(Heavy Traffic M ixture), in Railroad Area.

4,190 Cu. Yds. Class B Concrete.
500 Lin. Ft. New Curb.
2.000 Lin. F't. Old Curb.

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work will be 80 consecutive working days.

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-four thousand ($24,000) Dollars.

NO. 3. FOR REPAVING W ITH  SH EET 
ASPH A LT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
TH E ROADWAY OF EAST 149TH STREET. 
FROM T R IN ITY  AVENUE TO SOUTHERN 
BOULEVARD, AND SETTING CURB 
W HERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER W IT H  
ALL W ORK INCIDENTAL THERETO.

[...]

Sheet Asphalt Pavement (Heavy 
Traffic M ixture), in Railroad Area.

100 Cu. Yds. Class B Concrete.
200 Lin. Ft. New Curb.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 30 consecutive working days.
The amount of security required will be Five 

thousand five hundred ($5,500) Dollars.
NO. 4. FOR PAVING W ITH  SHEET 

A SPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
TH E ROADWAY OF CONCORD AVENUE, 
FROM E. 142D STREET TO EAST 149TH 
STREET, AND SETTING CURB W HERE 
NECESSARY, TOGETHER W ITH  ALL 
W ORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. (PERM A­
N EN T PAVEM ENT.)